


2005-2006 Sophomore Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Orientation for New Students

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N[ % |[N|%9 N|% N | % N % N % Mean
L ength of Session 68(11.7| 1627|106 | 18.2 | 285|489 | 108| 185 393 76.3 2.9
Quality of Programs | 66| 11.4| 14|24|129|222|279|48.1| 92| 159 371 72.2 2.9
Helpfulnessof Staff | 66|11.4| 13|22| 77|13.3/235|40.6| 188| 325 423 82.5 32
Accommodations 79(13.6| 2747|129 |22.2| 265|457 80| 13.8 345 68.9 2.8
Overall Effectiveness| 61|105| 14|24| 90|155|303|522| 113| 194 416 80.0 3.0




2005-2006 Sophomore Survey

Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Advising

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N[ % |[N[% | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto Advisor 41 07]|33| 57|106|18.2 263|45.0| 178| 305 441 76.0 3.0
Sufficient Time 12| 48| 82|105|18.0| 255|43.7| 168| 28.8 423 73.4 2.9
Accurate Information 41 07| 70|120|124|21.2 205|351 | 181| 310 386 66.6 2.9
Knowledge of Campus Policies| 20| 34| 46| 7.9|117|20.1|242|416| 157 | 27.0 399 71.0 2.9
Overall 41 07| 46| 7.9|128|220 262|450| 142| 244 404 69.9 2.9




2005-2006 Sophomore Survey

Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Assistance or Tutoring

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor | Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N % | N %| N | % N % N % Mean
Writing 406 |69.8| 4|07|24|41| 68|11.7| 80| 13.7 148 84.1 33
Reading 513|883| 3/05|18[31| 30| 52| 17| 29 47 69.1 2.9
Math 411(70.7|21|36|38|65| 69|119| 42| 72 111 65.3 2.8
Science 416|71.6| 9|/15|35|6.0| 66|11.4| 55| 95 121 73.3 3.0
Study Skills| 487 |84.1| 9|16 29|50| 36| 62| 18| 3.1 54 58.7 2.7
Overall 335|580 7/1.2|53|92|119(206| 64| 111 183 75.3 3.0




2005-2006 Sophomore Survey

Help Outside the Classroom: Library

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N % | N|% N|% | N % N % M ean
Hoursof Operation| 14| 24| 8|14| 20| 3.4 169 29.0| 372| 63.8 541 95.1 3.6
Databases 49| 84| 4|07| 20| 3.4 172|296| 337| 579 509 95.5 3.6
Training 113 | 19.4| 44|7.6|110|18.9|189|325| 126| 216 315 67.2 2.8
Overall 19| 33| 3|05| 15| 26|239|41.1| 305| 525 544 96.8 35




2005-2006 Sophomore Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Technology

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% N|% N|[% N | % N % N % Mean
Accessto the Internet 8| 14| 1|02|14| 24|151|259| 408| 70.1 559 97.4 37
Hours of Operation for Facilities| 40| 69| 2|03|25| 43|179|30.8| 336| 57.7 515 95.0 3.6
Accessto Up-to-date Facilities 50| 86| 1(02|22| 38|210/36.1| 299| 514 509 95.7 35
Accessto Trained Staff for Help | 101 | 17.4| 8|14 74|12.8|204|352| 193| 333 397 82.9 32
Technology Training Classes 386|66.7| 12|21|36| 62| 72|124| 73| 126 145 75.1 31
Technology Services Overall 26| 45| 1(02|23| 40| 249 429| 282| 485 531 95.7 35




2005-2006 Sophomore Survey

Help Outside the Classroom: Career Related Services

All Respondents
Do Not
Know | Poor | Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|% N/ %|N|[% | N|% | N | % N % Mean
Opportunity for Career Assistance 321|551| 10172746112 |19.2| 113| 194 225 85.9 33
Information on Internship, Co-op or Other Options 266 |458| 15| 26| 47|81 | 142|244 111| 191 253 80.3 31
Resour ces Available to Explore Career Options 287|1495|12121|39(6.7|133|229| 109| 188 242 82.6 3.2
Information Available through Computers/Internet and Other Technology | 247 | 428| 7|12|40|6.9|143|24.8| 140| 243 283 85.8 33
Overall 2451425| 9]116(31(54|172(299| 119| 20.7 201 87.9 3.2




Help Outside the Classroom: Timely Availability of Textbooks

2005-2006 Sophomore Survey

All Respondents
Do Not
Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N | % |[N|%|N| % | N| % N % N % Mean
Availability of Textbooks| 87| 15.4| 17|3.0|85|15.0|224|39.6  153| 27.0 377 78.7 3.1




2005-2006 Sophomore Survey
Campus Safty
All Respondents

Hasthe campustaken
sufficient stepsto ensure
your physical safety?

Not
No Sure Yes

N| % |[N| % | N | %
70(12.0| 83|14.2|431| 73.8




2005-2006 Sophomore Survey
Class Size and Spoken English of Instructors
All Respondents
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Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Service Area

2005-2006 Sophomore Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |N|% |N| % | N| % N % N % Mean
Registration 15| 2.6|189|323|207|353|143|244| 32| 55 175 30.6 2.0
Fin. Aid Award 286|48.8| 33| 56| 83|14.2|109|186| 75| 128 184 61.3 2.8
Fin. Aid Dish. 318|54.3| 30| 51| 77|131| 99|169| 62| 106 161 60.1 2.7
Food Service 76(13.0| 35| 6.0|120|20.5|259|442| 96| 16.4 355 69.6 2.8
Health Services 123|21.0| 45| 7.7| 97|16.6|206|352| 115| 19.6 321 69.3 2.8
Counsdling 444 |758| 15| 26| 27| 46| 56| 96| 44| 75 100 70.4 2.9
Business Services |153|26.1| 14| 24| 61|104|241|411| 117| 20.0 358 82.7 31
Residence Life 187(319| 23| 39/105|17.9|198|338| 73| 125 271 67.9 2.8
Recr eation 80(13.7| 5| 09| 32| 55(182|31.1| 287| 49.0 469 92.7 35
Community Service| 158 | 27.0| 16| 27| 56| 9.6|174|29.7| 182| 311 356 83.2 32
Leadership Skills |162|27.6| 17| 29| 86|14.7|176|30.0| 145| 24.7 321 75.7 31
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2005-2006 Sophomore Survey
Other Offices That Serve Students. Evaluation of Staff Responsiveness

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N| % |[N[% | N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Registration 160 | 27.3| 45| 7.7|134| 229|205 350| 42| 7.2 247 58.0 2.6
Fin. Aid Award |352|60.1|22|38| 44| 75|107|183| 61| 104 168 71.8 2.9
Fin. Aid Dish. 375/640| 21|36| 45| 7.7| 91|155| 54| 92 145 68.7 2.8
Food Service 153|26.1| 24| 4.1| 84|143|217|370, 108| 184 325 75.1 2.9
Health Services |191|326| 46|7.8| 74|126|166|283| 109| 186 275 69.6 2.9
Counseling 465|79.4| 14|24| 19| 32| 48| 82| 40| 68 88 72.7 2.9
Business Services| 218 | 37.2| 21|3.6| 53| 9.0|180|30.7| 114| 195 294 79.9 3.1
ResidencelLife |253|432| 15|26| 69|11.8|167|285| 82| 14.0 249 74.8 2.9
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2005-2006 Sophomore Survey
Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina

All Respondents
Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|%|N|% N | % | N % N % M ean
Intellectual Environment | 2|0.3|16|2.7|323|553| 243| 416 566 96.9 34
Instruction Overall 6/10|55(95332|57.0| 189| 325 521 89.5 3.2
Education Overall 3|/05|32|55/220|37.7| 328| 56.3 548 94.0 35
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2005-2006 Sophomore Survey

Other Conclusions

All Respondents

No

Not
Sure

Yes

N

%

%

%

Planto Complete Program Here

5

0.9

25

4.3

551

94.8

Would Choose This Institution Again

31

53

90

155

460

79.2
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